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CITY OF CAI}IPBELL
Net Assets by Component

Last Six Fiscal Years
(Accrual Basis of Accounting)

2006

I Net ofRelated Debt I Restricted I Unrestrictcd

Fiscal Year Endcd June 30,
2002

$1,083,197
22,s3t,101
36,046,470

_!2460!J!_

$2,291,0't4
44,115,595
t2,777,536

$59,r 84,205

$5,703,594
19,6s4,944
29,225,563

_$i1tg4q_

$4,418,382
21,632,981
24,595,115

$50,646,478

(A)

$16,051,887
22,030,'785
23,247,960

_$!1t39$2_

20t7

$15,281,718
26,856,233
21,970,832

_$qJ_qu!L

2003
Go,enme IaI aclivities

Invested in capital assets,
net ofrelated debt

Restricted
UnIestricted

Total governnental activities net assets

Primary goverhhefit
Invested in capital assets,

net of related debt
Restricted
Unrestricted

Total primary govenrment net assets

$1,083,197
22,s31,t07
36,046,4't0

s59,660,17 4

$2,291,07 4
44,115,595
t2,'7'7'7,536

_a:2J!49!_

$5,703,594
t9,654,944
29,225,563

_$1t!1J!t_

$4,418,382
21,632,981
24,595,115

$50,646,478

$16,051,887
22,030,785
23,247,960

_$!t!l!42_

$1s,281,718
26,856,233
2t,9'70,832

$64,108,783

The City of Campbell has clected to show only six years of data for this schedule.
(A) The City implenented the GASB 34 infrastructurc requirement during !-Y 2006 resulting in a $10.5 million

increase in net capital asscts.
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Thou$nds

$70,000

$60,000

CITY OF CAMPBf,,LL
Fund Balances of Governnental Funds

Last Six tr'iscal Years
(Modifred Accrual Basis of Accounting)

tr'iscal Year Ended June 30,
2003 2006 2007

$1,898,526 $2,439,856 52,244,18s 52,402,661 $175,731 $95,r77

s22,53r,107 $33,036,430$23,972,608 522,024,215 $21,190,885 522,52s,397

$20,000

$10,000

$0

2002

General Fund
Reserved
Unreserved

Total G€neral Fund

All Other Govemmental Funds
Reserved

Unres€rved, reported in:
Special revenue funds
Capital project flrnds
Debt service funds

Total all other govemmental fiuds

(a) Th€ charye in total fund balance for the General Fund and other govemmental fimds
is explained in Management's Discussion and Analysis.

The City of Campbell has €lected to show only six years of data for this schedule.

.30,955,859 .27,947,043 25,036;120 21,19t,305 23,353.680 25,179,997
$32,854,385 $30,386,899 $27,280,901 $23,793,966 $23,529,4| 52s,275,r74

8,249,676 8,820,747 't,950,160 6,875,133 8,241,372 9,760,027
(5,623,336) (s,544,022) (2,340,705) (540,201) (r,r52;731) (904,886)
6,t26,430 (3,076,096) (2,730,419) (2,090,894) (1,748,045) (2,849,559)

$31,283,877 $33,237,059 526,85r,644 $26,268,2s3 $26,531,481 $28,530,979

lAll Other Govemmental Funds
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CITY OF CAMPBELL

ASSESSED AIID ESTIMATED ACTUAL

VALUE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY

LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

$6,000

$5,000

$4,000

$3,000

s2.000

$1,000

$0

Property "a-S€cured Propery

Fiscal
Year

Secured
Property

s 2,472,38t,428
2,670,888,645
2,903,306,192
3,245,902,330
3,712,714,024
3,855,036,928
4,068,964,57 6
4,284,786,207
4,61| ,3t5,721
5,095,738,554

HOPTR
Exemptions

$45,126,200
45,738,000
45,995,600
45,728,200
46,449,200
46,215,400
4s,444,000
44,648,800
44,664,200
44,870,000

$2,653,461
2,690,154
2,455,048

225,968
1,751,083
2,292,470

269,185
322,756
304,617
2s9,t',t4

$2,520,161,089
2,7 t9,316,799
2,951 ,7 56,840
3,291,856,498
3,7 60,914,307
3,903,544,198
4,114,617 ,761
4,329,7 57 ,7 63
4,656,284,538
5,140,868,428

Unsecured
Property

$262,019,765
264,105,444
302,765,656
322,0t2,977
36s,891,218
317,362,428
302,047,319
240,037,463
260,089,970
260,075,849

Total
Assessed (a)

$2,782,180,854
2,983,422,243
3,254,522,496
3,613,869,47 5
4,126,805,525
4,220,907 ,226
4,416,725,080
4,569,795,226
4,916,37 4,508
5,400,944,277

SBE
Utilities

Total
Secured
Value

Total
Direct

Tax Rate (b)

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
200'7

10/o

10/o

t%
lYo
lvo
t %
lYo
tvo
lyo
tvo

Source: Santa Clara County Assessor's Office

(a) The State Constitution requires property to be assessed at one hundred percent ofthe most
rccent purchase pricer plus an increment ofno more than two percent armually, plus any
local over-rides. These values are considered to be full market values.

(b) Califomia cities do not set their own dircct tax late. The state constitution establishes the nte at lo/o alj'd
allocates a portion ofthat amount by an armual calculation, to all the taxing entities within a tax rate area-
The City ofcampbell encompasses more thair 20 tax mte areas.
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CITY OF CAMPBELL
PROPERTY TAX RATES

ALL OVERLAPPING GOVERNMENTS
LAST TEN F'ISCAL YEARS

Fiscal

Year

Elem or

Unified

School

Bonds

West
Valley

I County SCC Retirement
I High School Bonds
M West Valley College

Basic
County
Wide

tr County Library Retirement
! Moreland Loan
I SCVWD State

E Elem or Unified School Bonds
I SCVWD Zone W-l
I Basic County Wide Levy

SCC Library
Retirement Retirement

High Moreland SC\,'\['D SCVWD
School Loan State Zone

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
200s
2006
200'7

$1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

$0.039
0.039
0.032
0.036
0.036
0.039
0.039
0.039
0.039
0.039

$0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002

$0.005
0.036
0.033
0.055
0.052
0.076
0 . 1 1 1
0.140
0.137
0.123

Bonds

$0.009
0.016
0.017
0.022
0.020
0.022
0.020

$0.058
0.055
0.058

$1.1  140
t .1400
1.1339
1.1096
l . l125
l . l4 l0
1.1826
1.2236
1.2224
1.204r

$0.008 $0.002
0.006 0.002
0.007 0.002
0.006 0.002
0.005 0.001
0.006 0.001
0.008 0.001
0.009 0.001
0.007 0.001
0.007 0.000

$0.014
0.014
0.013

Souce: Santa Clara County Assessors Office
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CITY OF CAMPBELL
PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AND COLLECTIONS

LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

1998 1999

I Total Tax Levy (a) I Tax Collections

Fiscal
Year

Total
Tar LelT (a)

$5,516,477
5,969,093
6,532,239
7,7 42,112
9,6't7,4s3
9,632,347
9,672,72'1

I1 ,567,188
12,253,830
14,015,414

Current
Tax

Collections

Percent
of LelT

Collected

Dolinquent
Tax

Collections

Total
Tax

Collections

Percent
ofTotal

Tax
Collections
to Tax LerT

100.2576Vo
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

$5,516,476
5,969,092
6,532,239
'7 
,7 42,112

9,677,453
9,632,34'1
9,672,727

11,567,188
12,253,830
14,015,4t4

100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
r00.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%

$14,212 $5,530,688
5,969,092
6,532,239
't 
,7 42,112

9,6't7,453
9,632,347
9,6't2,72',1

I1 ,567,188
12,253,830
14,015,414

Source: Cily ofcanpbell Records

NO'IES: Pioposition 13 approved by the voters in 1978 provided for a maximum tax mte. The proceeds are
apportioned to the various taxing entities on a formula basis. In l98l - 1982 the basis ofassessed valuation
was adjusted to fulI cash value upon resale or new constuction, ralher than the previous 25 percent estimate.
The property tax le\,y was not to exc€€d one percent.
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CITY OF CAMPBELL
Ratio of Outstanding Debt by Type

Last Ten tr'iscal Years

$55.000,000

$45,000,000

$35,000,000

s2s,000,000

$15,000,000

$5,000,000

($5,000,000) t998 1999 '000 2001

ITotal Buslnel l

Governmental Activities

I Total Govemmental

Fiscal
Year

Tax
Allocation

Bonds

Cefiificates
of

Participation

$23,915,000
23,580,000
23,260,000
22,925,000
22,s70,000
24,690,844
24,1s5,844
23,605,844
23,040,844
22,460,843

Special
Assessment

Debt
Other

Indebtedness Total

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

s10,690,000
10,690,000
10,690,000
25,275,000
24,895,000
26,r70,000
25,640,000
25,145,000

$13,240,810
9,762,120
9,629,640
9,490,950
9,343,980

$37,1s5,810
33,342,120
43,s79,640
43,105,950
42,603,980
49,965,844
49,050,844
49,775,844
48,680,844
47,605,843

Note : Debt amounts exclude any premiums, discounts, or other amortization arnounts.
RDA tax allocation bonds are included in total debt.

Sources: CityofCampbell
State of Califomi4 Department ofFinance (population)
U.S. Depaxtment ofcommerce, Bureau ofthe Census (income)

(a) See Page 98 (Demographic Statistics) for personal income and population data.
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CITY OF CAMPBELL
BOI{DED DEBT PLEDGED REWNUE COWRAGE

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TAX ALLOCATION BONDS
LAST TEN F'ISCAL YEARS

a $5.000

o $4,500

X iscrl
Y€ar

Tex
Incrcm€nt
ReY€nue

lTax Increment Revenu€ I Debt Service

Debt S€Nice Requir€m€nts

PritrciDal Interesl Total Coverage

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
200'7

$631,463
3,907,263

132,480
r38,690
146,970
715,000
535,000
390,000
530,000
495,000

$2,228,28'1
2,427,3s3
2,589,902
32t0,915
4,470,776
4,315,786
4,325,391
4,268,ss1
4,151,860
4,679,722

$1 ,127 ,113
1,M0.724

813,242
1,227,63s
1,222,830
1,658,472
1,076,227
1,422,6',18
l , 2 l 1 ,918
1,291,096

$1,758,576
4,947,981

945,722
1,366,325
1,369,800
2,373,412
|,611,227
1,812,618
1,741,918
1,786,096

1.27
0.49

2.35
3.26
1.82
2.68

2.38
2.62

* Includes advance refimding ard defeased d€bt principal palments.

Soulce: City ofcampbell Annual Finalcial Statemetrts
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CITY OF CAMPBELL
DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC STATISTICS

LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

2.350/o

2.30"/,

2 250/0

2.200/0

2.150/o

2.1o"/..

$20

d  $ 1 5

E sro

$5

I City Population as a o/o of County

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 200'7

. rer uapta rersonal ftcome

I Total Personal Income (000's)

I Unemplo),rnenl Rate (o/o)

$s0,000

$40,000

$30,000

Fiscal
Year

City
Population

39,312
39,720
39,871
40,826
38,672
38,401
38,300
38,179
38,415
38,408
39,748

Total
Pelsonal

Incom€ (000's)

$14,405,882
t5,526,945
l7,424,026
22,125,651
19,187,1  l3
r7 ,781,583
t't,751,029
18,758,106
r9,866,833
20,649,796
22"314,803

Per Capita
Personal
lncome

Unemployment
Rate (o/o)

3.30/o

3.4%

3.2%
2.7o/o

2.80/.

6.3%
75%
6.4Yo
49yo
4.tyo
3.8%

Santa Claxa
County

Population

1,653,061
1,689,900
1,715,374
|,736,722
1,723,680
1,719,565
t,729,917
r,731,422
1,759,585
1,773,258
1,808,056

City
Population

% of County

2.380/,
2.350/,
2.320/.
2.35%
2.24o/o
2.230/.
2.21yo
2.21yo
2.18Vo
2.17yo
2.20V,

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
200s
2006
2007

$36,645
39,091
43,701
54,195
49,615
46,305
46,363
49,t32
51,'1t6
53,764
56,141

Source: Califomia State Deparhnent ofFinance; Employment Development Department
Bureau ofEconomic Analysis, U.S. Department ofCommerce

Note: Unemplo),ment rates for FY2001-2007 are FY average; prior to FY 2001 are June 30.

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
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CITY OF CAMPBELL
Full-Time Equivalent City Government Employees by Futrction

Last Ten Fiscal Years

250.00

200.00

150.00

100.00

50.00

1998 1999 2006**

E General govemment I Public safety

I Public works I Community development

I Recreation & community services

1999

2005*

1998 20012000 2002

Function
General goyemment
Public safety
Public works
Community development
Recreation & community services

Total

Function
General govemment
Public safety
Public works
Conmlunity deYelopment
Recreation & community sewices
Total

185.02

19.37
74.32
45.14
t2.48
44.19

195.50

19.43
69.48
43.18
12.45
40.48

19.37
75-73
46.88
12.48
49.83

2 4 . 1 1
80.85
50.95
13.48
54.87

19.86
79.10
48.88
13.48
52.14

204.29 213.46 224.26

2003 2004 2005* 2006** 2007**

24-11
80.85
50.59
13.47
52.79

221.81

20.52
79.90
52.79
t3.47
52.62

219.30 221.55

19.63
82.11
53.1 I
13.47
s2.93

221.25 221.14

19.63
80.8s
53.07
13.47
54.53

19.63
79.60
51.87
13.22
56.82

Source: City ofCampbell, CA Budget Documents
* Includes a Total of 10.25 Frozen Positions

*x Includes a Total of 16.35 Frozen Positions
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